141
IP
2/22
RoHS
LETTER OF CONFORMITY NO. 74130
www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 01/2018
In
cr

de
rs
Order code
Hollow shaft
8.A02H
Type
. X
c
X
d
XXXX
e
.X
a
X
b
a   Flange
 1  =  without mounting aid
 2  = with spring element, short
 3  =  with spring element, long
 5  = with torque stop, long
 6  = with torque stop, short, 4.5“ 1)
b   Through hollow shaft
 C  =  ø 20 mm [0.79“]
 5  =  ø 25 mm [0.98“]
 3  =  ø 28 mm [1.10“]
 A  =  ø 30 mm [1.18“]
 2  =  ø 38 mm [1.50“]
 B  =  ø 40 mm [1.57“]
 1 =  ø 42 mm [1.65“]
 4  =  ø 1’’
 E  =  ø 5/8“ 1)
 N  =  ø 1 1/4“ 1)
e   Pulse rate
   50, 360, 512, 600, 1000, 1024, 1500,
   2000, 2048, 2500, 4096, 5000
    (e.g. 360 pulses => 0360)
   SinCos version only available
   with pulses ≥ 1024
   Optional on request
   - other pulse rates on request
   -  Ex 2/22 2)
Incremental encoders
c   Output circuit / power supply
 1  =  RS422 (with inverted signal) / 5 V DC
 4 =  RS422 (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
 2 = Push-pull (without inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
 5 = Push-pull (with inverted signal) / 5 ... 30 V DC
 3 = Push-pull (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
 8 =  SinCos, 1 Vpp (with inverted signal) / 5 V DC
 9 =  SinCos, 1 Vpp (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
 A =  Push-pull (7272 compatible) / 5 ... 30 V DC
 D  = RS422 (with inverted signal) / 5 ... 30 V DC 1)
d   Type of connection
 1 =  radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 A  =  radial cable, special length PVC *)
 2 = radial M23 connector, 12-pin, without mating connector
 E = radial M12 connector, 8-pin
 D  =  MIL connector, 10-pin 1)
 *)   Available special lengths (connection type A):
   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [6.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]